
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Donald K. Dankner (No. 0186536)
Thomas F. Blakemore (No. 03121566)
Stacy D. Justic (No. 6277752)
WINSTON & STRAWN
35 West Wacker, Suite 4200
Chicago, IL 60601
312-558-5600 (Phone)
312-558-5700 (Facsimile)
Special Counsel to Debtor and Debtor in Possession
Pacific Gas and Electric Company

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

In re Case No. 01-30923 DM

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC Chapter 11 Case
COMPANY, a California corporation,

Hearing Date: , 2004
Debtor. Hearing Time: a.m.

Federal I.D. No. 94-0742640

ERRATA RE EIGHTH AND FINAL FEE APPLICATION
FOR ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF INTERIM COMPENSATION
AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR WINSTON & STRAWN

The law firm of Winston & Strawn ("W&S'), special counsel for the above-

captioned debtor and debtor-in-possession, files this Errata amending the fee, expense, and total

amounts owed in the "Winston & Strawn's Eighth and Final Fee Application for Allowance and

Payment of Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses for the Period August 16,

2001 Through April 12, 2004" (the "Application").

W&S has agreed with the Debtor to accept their numbers. Accordingly, W&S

has consented to the following revised numbers for the total fee amount, the total expense

CI11:1395743.3 e) V- VJZ



1 amount, and the total amount owed. These revised amounts will be placed as follows in the

2 Application:

3
1. On Page 9, Line 19 of the Application, the final allowance under

4
Bankruptcy Code § 330(a)(1) of compensation should read '$3,625,670.26," not $3,662,785.16.

5

6 2. On Page 9, Line 19 of the Application, the expenses should read

7 "$269,159.69," not $267,729.70.

8 3. On Page 9, Line 21 of the Application, the total fees and expenses

9 incurred during this Final Application Period should read "$3,894,829.95," not $3, 930,514.86.

10 4. On Page 18, Line 8 of the Application, the actual and necessary out-of-

pocket disbursements during the Final Application Period should read "$269,159.69," not
12

13 $267,729.70.

14 5. On Page 19, Line 14 of the Application, the total expenses should read

15 "$269,159.69," not $267,729.70.

16 6. On Page 20, Line 4 of the Application, the final allowance of fees should

17 read "$3,625,670.26," not $3,662,785.16.

18 7. On Page 20, Line 5 of the Application, the expenses should read
19

'$269,159.69," not $267,729.70.
20
21 8. On Exhibit B, Page vi, Line 7 of the Application, the Total Fees Incurred

22 During Application Pcriod should read "$3,625,670.26," not $3,662,785.16.

23 9. On Exhibit D of the Application, the Total Fees should read

24 "3,625,670.26" not 3,662,785.16.

25 10. On Exhibit F of the Application, the Total Expenses should read

26 "$269,159.69," not $268,822.27.
27

In an effort to further clarify the Application, W&S would like to point out that on
28

Footnote 3 of the Application, we noted that we submitted two (2) invoices for services incurred

* 2

C}11:1395743.3



.1

1 during the Eighth Interim Period but inadvertently omitted from the monthly applications. These

2 invoices had not been previously submitted to the court. The invoices are as follows: Invoice no.

1806292, billing $1,710.15 in fees and $3.17 in expenses to matterD, Diablo Canyon, during the
4

month of February 2004 and Invoice no. 1811672 billing $3,469.15 in fees and $53.61 in
5

6 expenses to matter D, Diablo Canyon, during the month of March 2004. Copies of these

7 invoices were submitted with the Application.

8 The final amounts for fees, expenses, and total amount owed outlined previously

9 in this document include one hundred percent full payment of all fees and expenses from these

1 0 footnoted invoices.

11

12

13 Dated: July 30, 2004 WINSTON & STRAWN

14 By. <jktl oX)

15 One o(Vlts Attorneys
327(e) Counsel to Debtors and

16 Debtors in Possession

17

1 8

1 9

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

3



I

2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

3 I, Paige D. Stepan, certify that on or about July 30, 2004 I caused a copy of the
attached Errata re Eighth and Final Application For Allowance of Fees And Expenses For
The Period August 16, 2001 through April 12, 2004 to be served upon the-United States

5 Trustee, Pacific Gas and Electric Company (TG&E"), the debtor and debtor in possession,
reorganization counsel for PG&E, and counsel for the Official Committee of Unsecured

6 Creditors in the PG&E bankruptcy case, at the following addresses, via overnight Federal
Express or U.S. Mail delivery, as indicated:

By Federal Express
8

United States Trustee
9 Attn.: Mr. Stephen Johnson

United States Department of Justice
10 250 Montgomery Street, Suite 1000

San Francisco, CA 94101
11

James L. Lopes
12 Howard, Rice, Nemerovski, Canady,

Falk & Rabkin
13 Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111
14

Robert J. Moore
15 Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

601 South Figueroa Street
16 Los Angeles, CA 900017

17 By U.S. Mail

18 Theresa Lett
Pacific Gas & Electric

19 P.O. Box 7442
San Francisco, CA 94120

20

21 ._-_ _ _ _ _ _ _
Paige . Stepad

22 Senior Paralegal for Winston & Strawn LLP

23

24

25

26

27

28

2
Ci11:1403110.1


